6/24/2020	Kim Tadlo	ock 8004323622	Division of Co		/02/2020 02:01	:52 PM		
	0	Tile A		er S et	6.	2		
			nd use it as a cover top and bottom of a			•	2020 JUL	• *
		(((H20000194525	3)))			JUL -2	•
			H200001945253ABC			·	9 PH 4:02	
_	Note: DO N		SH/RELOAD butto will generate anothe		er from this page.			
	To:	Division of Cor Fax Number	porations : (850)617-6381					
K Þ/	From: AGE 6 2020	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: CAPITOL SERVICES : I20160000017 : (855)498-5500 : (800)432-3622	;, INC.				
JUL	••Enter th		for this business s. Enter only one					
	Email	Address:						
	NALLY		LIMITED LIA S TRUST INVES			=		
SUBMITTED ON 6 WE WERE ADVIS NOT RECEIVE. PL 6/24/20 AS THE F	5/24/20, BUT ED YOU DID EASE GIVE	Certificate of S Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Cha		0 0 03 \$125.00		TALLANASSEE	2020 JUN 24 PM	
	<u></u>						8: 04	O

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Kim Tadlock 8004323622



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CAPITOL SERVICES, INC.

,

SUBJECT: DB BYPASS TRUST INVESTMENT LLC REF: W20000067996

We have received your document for DB BYPASS TRUST INVESTMENT LLC . However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Carlos E Rico Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H20000194525 Letter Number: 020A00012955

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

DB BYPASS TRUST INVESTMENT LLC

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

DB Bypass Trust Investment LLC (the "Limited Liability Company")

ARTICLE II — Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> 6860 Queenferry Circle Boca Raton, FL 33496

ARTICLE III - Managers and Members

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company is:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
MGR:	Daniel Ben-Amoz	
	6860 Queenferry Circle	
	Boca Raton, FL 33496	
AMBR:	Article 2 Bypass Trust created under the Donna L. Benamoz	77
	2017 OTIP Trust dated March 2, 2017	A
	c/o Daniel Ben-Amoz	
	6860 Queenferry Circle	Tr
	Boca Raton, FL 33496	3

ARTICLE IV --- Duration

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE V — Management

The Limited Liability Company will be a manager-managed company.

ARTICLE VI — Registered Agent

The name of the registered agent for service of process in the state shall be Daniel Ben-Amoz. and the street address of the initial registered office of this Limited Liability Company in the State of Florida is 6200 Que on ferry Circle, Boca Raton, FL 33490.

Dated: June 23, 2020

Daniel Ben-Amoz Authorized Signatory

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605, FLORIDA STATUTES, LIABILITY THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED **OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.**

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and the undersigned is am familiar with and accept the obligations of his position as registered agent.

Daniel Ben-

Dated: June 23, 2020

